N DDE

v. LINIOEEICIAI

TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
- THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

Phil T. Catrintza
714 West Oakton
Des Plaines, Illinois, 60018
MAIL TO:
Phil T. Catrintza
714 West Oakton
Des Plaines, Illinois, 60018
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:
Phil T. Catrintza
714 West Oakton
Des Plaines, Illinois, 60018

Doc#: 0617455049 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/23/2006 09:51 AM Pg: 1 of 3

RECORDER'S STAMP

THE GRANTOK: Phil T. Catrintza, as trustee, under the provisions of a trust agreement dated May 17, 1996 of the City of Des Plaines County of Cook State of Illinois, For certain considerates so of the sum of \$10.00 DOLLARS, cash and other valuable in hand paid, at or before delivery of this tocument, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, in pursuance of the power and authority vested in Grantor hereunto enabling, hereby conveys and quitclaims unto said GRANTEE(S):

Phil T. Catrintza

of the City of Des Plaines, County of Cook. State of Illinois, on behalf of himself, his heirs, executors, administrators, successors, representatives in essigns, all the right, title, interest claim or demand which the Grantor may have had in and to the following described real estate in the County of Cook State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot 3 in Lawndale Gardens, a subdivision of the Wets 732.50 feet of the East 1910.83 feet of the South 1007.91 feet of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 24, Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said grantee and to the proper use and benefit, forever, of said grantee.

Permanent index number: 08-24-303-017

Athe

Property address: 714 West Oakton, Des Plaines, Illinois, 60018

This deed is executed by the party of the grantee, as trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in buy the terms of said Deed of Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling. This deed is made subject to all liens and/or mortgages upon said real estate, if any.

DATED this	91		y <u> </u>	<u></u> -	. <u> </u>	
Please Print or type Names below Signatures	SEAL SEAL	Phil T. Cat as trustee,		SEA		

Exempt deed or instrument eligible for recordation without payment of tax.

City of Des Plaines

ACQTH 2006 O503Y

0617455049 Page: 2 of 3

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

I the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT: Phil T. Catrintza, as trostee, under the provisions of a trust agreement dated May 17, 1996 and known
as the Phil T. Catrintza and Delia R. Catrintza Declaration of Living Trust, personally known to me to
be the same personwhose namesuscribed to the foregoing instrument, and appeared before me on this day in person, and ack now edged thatsigned, sealed and delivered the instrument.
as free and voluntary act, for the user and purpose therein set forth, including the release and waiver
the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this
NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL NOPZEN T. BURGESON NOTAP' CUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS N V Commission Expires June 17, 2006

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH _ E

SECTION 4 OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT

0617455049 Page: 3 of 3

Statement by Grantor and Grantee Y

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

			_ / (
Dated	6.9	, 20 <u>/</u> Signature _	Plue: (etnita
			Granto	r or Agent
Subscribed	and sworn to	before me by the said _		this
day of/	1/40	20/		OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Pu	ne V	mont Bur	NOTARY	REEN T. BURGESON PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS y Commission Expires
The grantee	e or his agent :	ffirms and verifies that	the name of the gr	June 17, 2006 antee shown on the
doed or age	ionment of he	neficial interest in a land	trust is either a n	atural person, an
Illinois con	noration of for	eign corporation authori	zed to do busines:	s or acquire and hold
title to real	estate in Illia	is, a partnership authori	zed to do business	or acquire and hold
title to real	estate in Illino	ois, or other entity recogn	nized as a person a	and authorized to do
huginess or	acquire and h	olo li le to real estate un	der the laws of the	State of Illinois.
Oublicas or			11/5	-0.0.0
Dated	6.9	, 20 <u>/</u> /_Signature_	Pul'i	Cotnes
			Grante	e or Agent
Subscribed	and sworn to	before me by the said		this 7
day of	/and	,20 the		FICIAL SEAL
Notary Pub	Hic I	MILE TO BELLE	NOHEL NOTARY PUB	EN T. BURGESON BLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			My Co	ommission Expires lune 17, 2006
NOTE:	Any perso	n who knowingly submi	ts a flave statemer	nt-concerning-the
	identity of	a grantee shall be guilty	of a Class C mise	demeanor for the first
	offense an	d of a Class A misdeme	anor for sul sequen	nt offenses.
) .
				74.
				0.1
				0.
				U _x
				750/1/Co
				C